OIPE	· -
Case PROPC-0 9B	
Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ext 1/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
CALCE WITH A	37055 <b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steve Michael Raio	Name: Proprocess Corporation
John James Boyer	Internal Address:
	Post Office Box 869
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No	7328 Madison Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Paramount, California 90723</u>
	Street Address:
Security Agreement 🛛 🖬 Change of Name	
Other	same as above
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 30, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/911,747	
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🎇 No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Bruce B. Brunda	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>STETINA BRUNDA GARRED &amp; BRUCKER</u>	
Internal Address:	DR.
75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Aliso Viejo, California 92656	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	10, 4330
same as above	19-4330
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	Alberta
Bruce B. Brunda //	Signature August 29, 201
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
	PATENT
	REEL: 012133 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): PROPC-019B		
Whereas, I, <u>Steve Michael Raio</u> of <u>Yorba L</u>	inda, California, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DIGITALLY</u> CONTROLLED CLAMSHELL PRESS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onJuly 23, 2001, Application Number09/_911,747			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and		
Whereas, Proprocess Corporation of Paramount, Ca	iforniaherein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address isP.O. Box 869, 7328 Mad	ison St., is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> <u>dollars (\$ 1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this day of	, 20 01		
at SOUTH GAPTE, OA.			
At m.	U		
Steve Michael Raio	(Signature)		
State of CALAFORNIA ) SS:			
County of Los ANGELES			
Before me personally appeared said Steve Michael Raio			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30			
day of JULY, 2001			
DOROTHY NICHOLSON Commission # 1152749 Notary Public - California Note: S. Note: S.	c) ve(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than		

C To service and the service of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): PROPC-019B		
Whereas, I, <u>John James Boyer</u> of <u>Yorba L</u>	inda, California, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DIGITALLY</u> CONTROLLED CLAMSHELL PRESS			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onJuly 23, 2001, Application Number09_/_911,747			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and		
Whereas, <u>Proprocess Corporation</u> of <u>Paramount, Ca</u>	liforniaherein referred to		
"assignee" whose post office address isP.O. Box 869, 7328 Mad	ison St., is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> <u>dollars (\$ 1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
Executed this 30H day of JULY	, 20 <u>01</u> ,		
at SOUTH GATE, CA.			
ABogh			
John James Boyer	(Signature)		
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) SS:			
County of Los Augeles			
Before me personally appeared said John James Boyer			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $3\sigma^{++}$			
day of JULY, 20 01			
DOROTHY NICHOLSON Commission # 1152749 Notary Public - California Note: Signature interest or their representation one sign ture is required Mec converting and 23, 2001	<u>Michilson</u> c) ive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than		

Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Torms are submitted. Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 08/31/2001